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2010 IHSAA Boys Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 26-27, 2010

Results
 
#1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

State Record: 1:32.01 2009* Chesterton

SCUT1:39.89

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

MUNS1 1:33.30   40.0

Dillon Thompson 11 Joe Wulf 12

Kevin Behrens 11 Patrick Raycroft 12

24.41 25.45 21.7921.65

CHES2 1:33.91   34.0

Kyle Whitaker 12 Matt Roseicki 12

Tyler Fozkos 11 Taylor Zakhar 12

22.67 27.10 21.6222.52

HSE3 1:35.46   32.0

Justin Rossillo 11 Seth Essington 12

Nathan Kinney 12 Rick Kelley 9

24.48 26.62 22.5921.77

SEYM4 1:35.51   30.0

Cam Wiethoff 12 Kameron Chastain 12

Sam Montgomery 9 Chase Schneider 12

24.33 24.65 22.2824.25

NCIN5 1:36.10   28.0

James Costin 10 Zechariah Banks 10

Casey Crist 12 Ted Steinkamp 9

24.13 26.84 21.4723.66

NRID6 1:36.66   26.0

Aaron Troyer 11 Brennen Berger 9

Nathaniel Stoller 11 JJ Frey 11

25.26 27.03 21.3323.04

CAR7 1:36.80   24.0

Nik Astashinsky 12 John Stuy 11

Michael Vinyard 11 Charles Thomas 12

24.25 27.19 21.6123.75

ZION--- DQ

Nick Torrance 11 Ian Boggs 11

Peter Lyon 10 Andrew Cardosi 11

25.46 27.13 21.4522.81

B - Final

HMST9 1:37.79   18.0

Jacob Cook 10 Patrick Smith 12

Blake Johnson 11 Joel Foreman 10

25.55 27.33 22.0422.87

LAWN10 1:38.74   14.0

Sam Reed 11 Adam Ferendo 12

Christian Kautzman 12 Aaron Sherman 11

25.89 27.07 22.3523.43

CAFW11 1:39.01   12.0

Michael Kline 12 Grant Music 9

Jacob Felger 12 Arec Hess 12

24.92 27.06 22.1624.87

THSO12 1:39.02   10.0

Thomas Weber 12 Addison Bray 11

Alex Linkenheld 10 Brett Glendening 12

26.56 25.22 22.6324.61

MICH13 1:39.07   8.0

Ryan Byers 11 Nathan Quinlan 11

Cameron Miller 11 Kyle Plummer 12

26.06 27.09 22.7423.18

FC14 1:39.16   6.0

Oscar Anderson 9 Andrew Cato 11

Max Hollingsworth 12 Brock Slavens 11

26.33 26.31 21.1725.35

FCEN15 1:39.90   4.0

Tyler Arentzen 9 Jake Wildauer 12

Eric Montgomery 12 Aaron Stevenson 11

26.62 27.96 20.7924.53

RENS16 1:40.34   2.0

Kory Chapman 12 Kyle Whitaker 12

Casey Hooker 11 Ben Scheurich 12

28.07 27.24 21.2123.82

 
#1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

State Record: 1:32.01 2009* Chesterton

SCUT1:39.89

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

MUNS1 1:33.72

Dillon Thompson 11 Joe Wulf 12

Kevin Behrens 11 Patrick Raycroft 12

24.30 25.82 21.9621.64

CHES2 1:34.57

Kyle Whitaker 12 Matt Roseicki 12

Tyler Fozkos 11 Taylor Zakhar 12

22.87 27.03 21.7122.96

SEYM3 1:35.73

Cam Wiethoff 12 Kameron Chastain 12

Sam Montgomery 9 Chase Schneider 12

24.19 24.92 22.3424.28

HSE4 1:35.75

Justin Rossillo 11 Seth Essington 12

Rick Kelley 9 Nathan Kinney 12

24.44 26.63 21.0223.66

NCIN5 1:35.94

James Costin 10 Zechariah Banks 10

Casey Crist 12 Ted Steinkamp 9

24.07 26.87 21.4423.56

CAR6 1:36.47

Nik Astashinsky 12 John Stuy 11

Michael Vinyard 11 Charles Thomas 12

24.17 27.15 21.7023.45

ZION7 1:36.68

Nick Torrance 11 Ian Boggs 11

Peter Lyon 10 Andrew Cardosi 11

25.27 27.32 21.5222.57

NRID8 1:36.96

Aaron Troyer 11 Brennen Berger 9

Nathaniel Stoller 11 JJ Frey 11

25.25 26.79 21.6823.24

HMST9 1:37.46

Jacob Cook 10 Patrick Smith 12

Blake Johnson 11 Joel Foreman 10

25.19 27.80 21.7922.68

MICH10 1:38.19

Ryan Byers 11 Nathan Quinlan 11

Cameron Miller 11 Kyle Plummer 12

25.85 26.60 22.5923.15

CAFW11 1:38.39

Michael Kline 12 Grant Music 9

Jacob Felger 12 Arec Hess 12

24.58 27.31 21.8624.64

LAWN12 1:38.42

Sam Reed 11 Adam Ferendo 12

Christian Kautzman 12 Aaron Sherman 11

25.79 26.76 22.4023.47

THSO13 1:38.69

Thomas Weber 12 Addison Bray 11

Alex Linkenheld 10 Brett Glendening 12

26.21 25.37 22.2224.89

FCEN14 1:39.12

Tyler Arentzen 9 Jake Wildauer 12

Eric Montgomery 12 Aaron Stevenson 11

26.60 28.03 21.1123.38

RENS15 1:39.19

Kory Chapman 12 Kyle Whitaker 12

Casey Hooker 11 Ben Scheurich 12

27.71 26.93 21.1623.39

FC16 1:39.43

Oscar Anderson 9 Andrew Cato 11

Max Hollingsworth 12 Brock Slavens 11

26.73 26.20 21.3025.20

BHSS17 1:39.46

Dillon Baugh 11 Scott Haeberle 10

Logan Jastremski 10 Jake Kelzer 10

26.00 27.14 22.2624.06

MUNC18 1:39.57

Timothy Miller 11 Daniel Proctor 11

Zach Haller 10 John Dowdle 11

24.97 27.19 22.7624.65

CP19 1:39.60

Mike Kukurugya 10 Daniel Kvachkoff 10

Jordan McRae 11 Johnny Lynk 9

25.16 28.43 22.2123.80

HUNT20 1:39.64

Shaun Marion 12 Skyler Ruschhaupt 12

Chris Royer 12 Dan Scher 12

26.70 26.76 20.8725.31

WLAF21 1:40.09

David Zoltowski 11 Victor Gutwein 12

Joshua Huetteman 11 Andrea Garofalo 12

25.78 27.56 22.1824.57

HHTS22 1:40.12

Tegan Nakanishi 12 Jake Wood 11

Sam Hoeferle 11 Evan Hale 12

26.49 27.00 22.5824.05

WEFL23 1:40.30

Dan Niederberger 12 Christopher Ingram 12

Blake Coy 12 Peter Koss 10

26.15 28.38 21.8723.90
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2010 IHSAA Boys Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 26-27, 2010

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay)

CAST24 1:40.86

Phillip Butler 9 Harrison Pruitt 9

Gavin Olson 10 Dane Hoover 11

26.36 28.03 22.3224.15

FISH25 1:41.28

Chris Cutter 9 Kevin Broad 10

Sam Kozman 12 Ant Roach 11

26.34 27.54 22.6624.74

YORK26 1:41.59

Cameron Watters 12 Austin Dunn 10

Adam Voss 11 Michael Heavilon 11

26.22 30.05 22.0223.30

WARS27 1:41.61

Mitchell Gauger 11 Andrew Cutshall 12

Thomas Wack 11 Harrison Green 11

25.53 28.57 22.2525.26

PENN28 1:42.22

Dominic Vernasco 10 Connor Shearer 12

Joshua Coquillard 12 Joshua Lercel 11

26.54 28.94 21.8224.92

BNL29 1:42.33

Luke Haskett 9 Jeremy Murphy 12

Dallas Dutton 12 Nathaniel Lee 11

25.41 29.07 22.2225.63

SMT30 1:43.00

Tyler Huckstep 11 Ian Line 12

Robert Wheeler 11 William Clauser 11

27.89 27.70 22.6024.81

RICH31 1:43.41

Nichol Wuertemberger 11 Austen Baumgartner 12

Kurtis Wesler 12 Thomas Wuertemberger 12

27.48 28.48 22.2325.22

PMER32 1:43.94

Jonathan McAtee 10 Brett Timmons 10

Kevin Stumpf 12 Michael Summers 12

55.27 24.80 23.87

 
#2  Boys 200 Yard Free

State Record: 1:37.02 2006* Peter Jameson, N. Central

SCUT1:44.76

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CAR 11Matt Gerth1 1:40.08   20.0

22.99 24.61 26.9625.52

FISH 12Ethan Jamrose2 1:40.20   17.0

23.34 24.86 26.2125.79

PKTD 12Daniel Hasler3 1:40.94   16.0

23.60 25.30 25.9926.05

FRKL 10Alex Grissom4 1:42.28   15.0

24.67 25.45 26.0126.15

WEFL 10Nathan Hopkins5 1:42.35   14.0

23.59 26.12 26.3326.31

CAR  9Jonathan Astashinsky6 1:42.84   13.0

23.86 25.49 27.1826.31

PFLD 12Michael Mohler7 1:43.02   12.0

23.80 25.81 27.0726.34

JEFF 10Zachary Blankenbeker8 1:44.01   11.0

23.60 25.47 27.8727.07

B - Final

TRIW 12John Van Dyke9 1:42.22   9.0

23.70 25.52 26.7126.29

NCIN 11August Van Allen10 1:43.12   7.0

24.31 26.39 25.9426.48

ZION 11Nick Torrance11 1:43.77   6.0

24.84 26.11 26.5726.25

MUNS 11Frank Rapin12 1:43.93   5.0

24.50 26.72 26.2426.47

YORK 11Adam Voss13 1:44.05   4.0

24.67 26.24 26.6226.52

CP 11Blake Yeager14 1:44.50   3.0

24.48 26.63 26.3527.04

NOBL 11Benjamin May15 1:45.85   2.0

24.00 26.35 28.1027.40

SBSJ  9Trevor Carroll16 1:46.30   1.0

24.54 27.24 27.3727.15

 
#2  Boys 200 Yard Free

State Record: 1:37.02 2006* Peter Jameson, N. Central

SCUT1:44.76

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CAR 11Matt Gerth1 1:39.61

22.60 25.21 26.2125.59

FISH 12Ethan Jamrose2 1:40.70

23.21 25.10 26.7225.67

PKTD 12Daniel Hasler3 1:41.60

23.87 25.67 25.9326.13

CAR  9Jonathan Astashinsky4 1:41.90

23.83 25.56 26.3626.15

WEFL 10Nathan Hopkins5 1:41.94

23.70 25.75 26.1626.33

FRKL 10Alex Grissom6 1:42.42

23.28 25.42 26.8626.86

JEFF 10Zachary Blankenbeker7 1:42.48

23.64 25.10 27.1826.56

PFLD 12Michael Mohler8 1:42.74

23.26 25.58 27.1726.73

NCIN 11August Van Allen9 1:43.22

23.42 25.48 27.5026.82

TRIW 12John Van Dyke10 1:43.56

23.84 25.92 26.9326.87

MUNS 11Frank Rapin11 1:43.86

24.65 26.60 25.9626.65

CP 11Blake Yeager12 1:43.97

23.90 26.25 26.8027.02

YORK 11Adam Voss13 1:44.07

24.54 26.12 26.7826.63

ZION 11Nick Torrance14 1:44.47

24.44 26.16 27.1526.72

SBSJ  9Trevor Carroll15 1:44.89

24.67 26.42 27.1326.67

NOBL 11Benjamin May16 1:45.00

23.85 26.20 27.5227.43

CONC 10Terry Peoples17 1:45.09

24.69 26.05 26.8927.46

CAR 11Kiernan McGeehan18 1:45.24

24.29 26.05 27.7927.11

HSE 12Marshall Osborne19 1:45.51

24.63 26.92 27.0726.89

ZION 11Ian Boggs*20 1:45.52

24.46 26.40 27.4127.25

ANDH 10Kyle Johnson*20 1:45.52

24.17 26.70 27.0827.57

HMST 11Jacob Furnas22 1:45.94

24.56 26.58 27.5227.28

LJEF 11Zach Sprague*23 1:46.83

24.09 26.66 27.9628.12

CAST 10John Winck*23 1:46.83

24.72 27.15 27.6927.27

CHES 12Taylor Zakhar25 1:47.04

24.84 27.15 27.1627.89

ECEN 11Connor Lyle26 1:47.54

25.01 27.09 27.4428.00

FCEN 11Aaron Stevenson27 1:48.04

24.71 26.87 28.5727.89

RICH 12Sam Rogan28 1:48.57

25.15 27.11 28.1028.21

MUNC 11John Dowdle29 1:49.50

25.60 27.45 28.3728.08

CUAC 11David DeVries30 1:49.97

24.49 27.91 28.5629.01

SRID 11Logan Schaefer31 1:50.10

25.13 28.06 28.2628.65

SMT 11William Clauser32 1:51.44

25.13 27.90 29.2529.16

 
#3  Boys 200 Yard IM

State Record: 1:45.25 2009* Kyle Whitaker, Chesterton

SCUT1:57.25

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CHES 12Kyle Whitaker1 1:44.55*   20.0

22.74 26.16 25.2630.39

CAR 12Nik Astashinsky2 1:50.30   17.0

24.38 26.53 26.4232.97

MICH 11Cameron Miller3 1:51.67   16.0

24.13 28.16 27.7031.68

THSO 11Addison Bray4 1:52.59   15.0

24.47 30.07 26.7131.34

MUNS 12Joe Wulf5 1:52.66   14.0

25.27 28.94 26.0832.37

FISH 12Jonathon Dance6 1:52.86   13.0

24.36 28.41 26.4433.65

MUNS 11Dillon Thompson7 1:53.12   12.0

24.69 28.44 26.0933.90

CAR 11Michael Vinyard8 1:53.20   11.0

24.65 28.59 26.5433.42
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2010 IHSAA Boys Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 26-27, 2010

Results
B - Final ...   (#3  Boys 200 Yard IM)

B - Final

CAR 11John Stuy9 1:54.63   9.0

25.45 28.78 27.3333.07

VALP 10Dion Low10 1:54.98   7.0

24.86 29.19 28.2232.71

MUNS 12Patrick Raycroft11 1:55.34   6.0

25.32 29.38 27.0833.56

WLAF 11David Zoltowski12 1:56.40   5.0

25.50 29.07 27.2934.54

SEYM 12Cam Wiethoff13 1:56.91   4.0

25.62 28.29 28.5034.50

CGRV 11Grant Schwarz14 1:57.49   3.0

25.88 29.87 28.2433.50

HMST 10Jacob Cook15 1:58.36   2.0

25.90 29.35 27.8735.24

BHSS 10Scott Haeberle16 1:58.46   1.0

26.10 30.71 27.3934.26

 
#3  Boys 200 Yard IM

State Record: 1:45.25 2009* Kyle Whitaker, Chesterton

SCUT1:57.25

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CHES 12Kyle Whitaker1 1:48.10

22.76 26.92 27.5330.89

CAR 12Nik Astashinsky2 1:50.74

24.38 27.19 26.0533.12

THSO 11Addison Bray3 1:52.46

24.28 30.58 26.6630.94

MICH 11Cameron Miller4 1:52.57

24.36 28.15 27.6732.39

MUNS 12Joe Wulf5 1:53.27

24.90 29.21 26.4032.76

MUNS 11Dillon Thompson6 1:53.39

25.19 28.95 25.8833.37

CAR 11Michael Vinyard7 1:53.49

24.56 28.69 27.2832.96

FISH 12Jonathon Dance8 1:53.53

24.29 28.00 27.4033.84

CAR 11John Stuy9 1:54.61

25.28 28.97 27.6232.74

MUNS 12Patrick Raycroft10 1:54.99

24.84 28.91 27.4033.84

WLAF 11David Zoltowski11 1:55.09

25.51 28.37 27.0434.17

BHSS 10Scott Haeberle12 1:55.35

25.21 28.77 28.3633.01

VALP 10Dion Low13 1:55.72

25.03 29.11 28.6032.98

CGRV 11Grant Schwarz14 1:56.96

25.63 29.77 28.3333.23

HMST 10Jacob Cook15 1:57.32

25.26 29.33 27.9634.77

SEYM 12Cam Wiethoff16 1:57.38

25.66 28.67 28.8834.17

ZION 10Peter Lyon17 1:57.48

24.59 29.19 27.9635.74

NRID 11Nathaniel Stoller18 1:57.75

24.64 30.21 27.8235.08

FISH 11Ant Roach19 1:57.78

25.95 30.05 28.0233.76

MUNC 11Daniel Proctor20 1:58.47

25.91 30.71 27.2634.59

HSE 11Jacob Robinson21 1:58.58

25.46 29.26 28.8635.00

ECEN 11Jacob Burns22 1:58.63

25.33 29.54 27.1136.65

NCIN 10Zechariah Banks23 1:58.80

25.87 30.92 27.8634.15

SBRI 12Howard Meck24 1:59.12

25.60 31.76 27.6034.16

MCCU 11Alexander Rhoda25 2:00.34

25.76 30.38 28.9635.24

MTV 10Reid Mobley26 2:00.55

25.71 30.08 28.6536.11

NCAS 10William Kelsik27 2:01.15

25.55 31.01 29.5135.08

VINC 12Jordan Nowakowski28 2:01.29

25.63 28.88 29.1937.59

HCST 12David Phillips29 2:02.08

26.95 29.77 28.3137.05

WARS 12Andrew Cutshall30 2:06.35

26.70 30.87 32.1336.65

HSE 11Sebastian Garcia31 2:07.09

26.01 33.44 32.3435.30

CRAW  9William Fairfield32 2:08.76

28.03 31.85 31.9936.89

 
#4  Boys 50 Yard Free

State Record: 20.40 2004* Eric Mattlingly, Yorktown

SCUT21.93

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CHES 11Tyler Fozkos1 20.84   20.0

SEYM 12Kameron Chastain2 21.00   17.0

BREB 11Harrison Wagner3 21.22   16.0

LAWN 12Adam Ferendo4 21.49   15.0

CAST 11Keanu Stevenson5 21.53   14.0

RENS 12Ben Scheurich6 21.61   13.0

CONC 11Michael Richline7 21.82   12.0

FC 11Brock Slavens8 21.84   11.0

B - Final

CAR 12Charles Williams9 21.49   9.0

NRID 11JJ Frey10 21.73   7.0

JEN 11Ethan Suding11 21.83   6.0

HMST 11Blake Johnson12 21.85   5.0

NOBL 12Collin Hanson13 21.92   4.0

NALB 12Evan Truman14 22.10   3.0

FRKL 11Mason Hamilton15 22.15   2.0

FCEN 12Eric Montgomery16 22.57   1.0

 
#4  Boys 50 Yard Free

State Record: 20.40 2004* Eric Mattlingly, Yorktown

SCUT21.93

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CHES 11Tyler Fozkos1 20.82

SEYM 12Kameron Chastain2 21.05

BREB 11Harrison Wagner3 21.27

CAST 11Keanu Stevenson4 21.35

LAWN 12Adam Ferendo5 21.40

CONC 11Michael Richline6 21.52

FC 11Brock Slavens*7 21.60

RENS 12Ben Scheurich*7 21.60

NOBL 12Collin Hanson9 21.65

HMST 11Blake Johnson*10 21.67

CAR 12Charles Williams*10 21.67

JEN 11Ethan Suding12 21.70

FRKL 11Mason Hamilton13 21.73

NRID 11JJ Frey14 21.74

NALB 12Evan Truman15 21.91

FCEN 12Eric Montgomery16 21.92

CP 11Marcus Trybula17 22.03

NPAL 10Jake Greig18 22.13

HIGH 10Adam Johnston19 22.16

BHSS 10Brendan Michaelsen20 22.17

CRAW 12Dakota Smoll21 22.18

MUNC 11Timothy Miller22 22.26

CLCN 10Kendrick Vester23 22.28

BNL 11Nathaniel Lee24 22.34

FWSN 12Christopher Wiktorowicz*25 22.35

CAFW 10Jalen Walker*25 22.35

OAKH 11Jake Althouse27 22.37

AHS 12Matthew Gray28 22.38

YORK 10Austin Dunn29 22.54

SBSJ  9Luke Fifer30 22.55

THSO 12Brett Glendening31 22.61

HUNT 12Dan Scher--- DQ

 
#5  Boys 1 mtr Diving

State Record: 623.90 2001* Phillip Jones, Ham SE

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

Finals

BHSS 12Darian Schmidt1 532.40   20.0

BHSS 11Danton Rogers2 521.25   17.0

PORT 12Alec Back3 481.15   16.0

ICAT  9Andrew Cramer4 450.40   15.0

LAPO 11Joshua Batten5 445.65   14.0

BNL 12Hank Dusard6 428.85   13.0

WLAN 12Derrick Pennington7 417.35   12.0

WV 12Shane Wycoff8 413.65   11.0

FISH 12Alex Jones9 411.35   9.0

VALP 12James Raber10 397.85   7.0

MMAR  9Stephen Rice11 393.90   6.0

ERTZ 11Tyler Offutt12 391.90   5.0
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2010 IHSAA Boys Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 26-27, 2010

Results
Finals ...   (#5  Boys 1 mtr Diving)

FC 12Brandon Davis13 389.65   4.0

CAR 10Eric Zigon14 389.35   3.0

CAFW 10Jonah Snyder15 359.05   2.0

BHSS 10Dathan Schmidt16 353.25   1.0

 
#5  Boys 1 mtr Diving

State Record: 623.90 2001* Phillip Jones, Ham SE

Yr Name         Team Semis Score

Semi-Finals

BHSS 12Darian Schmidt1 387.15

BHSS 11Danton Rogers2 349.35

PORT 12Alec Back3 330.75

ICAT  9Andrew Cramer4 315.25

BNL 12Hank Dusard5 308.10

FISH 12Alex Jones6 299.10

LAPO 11Joshua Batten7 296.05

WV 12Shane Wycoff8 292.95

WLAN 12Derrick Pennington9 290.95

ERTZ 11Tyler Offutt10 287.75

CAR 10Eric Zigon11 285.45

VALP 12James Raber12 277.55

MMAR  9Stephen Rice13 272.95

FC 12Brandon Davis14 268.45

BHSS 10Dathan Schmidt15 262.10

CAFW 10Jonah Snyder16 253.15

CHES 11Alex Olson17 250.55

WARS 11Michael Boyle18 250.35

MVFV 10David Cochran19 250.00

LAKC 11Ryan Hebda20 248.85

 
#5  Boys 1 mtr Diving

State Record: 623.90 2001* Phillip Jones, Ham SE

Yr Name         Team Prelim Score

Preliminaries

BHSS 12Darian Schmidt1 254.65

BHSS 11Danton Rogers2 213.00

PORT 12Alec Back3 208.50

WV 12Shane Wycoff4 202.50

FISH 12Alex Jones5 198.85

LAPO 11Joshua Batten6 193.65

ICAT  9Andrew Cramer7 190.05

BNL 12Hank Dusard8 190.00

MMAR  9Stephen Rice9 186.35

WLAN 12Derrick Pennington10 185.05

FC 12Brandon Davis11 184.20

ERTZ 11Tyler Offutt12 183.60

VALP 12James Raber13 177.85

CHES 11Alex Olson14 176.85

CAR 10Eric Zigon15 175.05

BHSS 10Dathan Schmidt16 173.50

WARS 11Michael Boyle17 172.70

CAFW 10Jonah Snyder*18 169.30

MVFV 10David Cochran*18 169.30

LAKC 11Ryan Hebda20 165.10

NPAL 12Max Scripture21 163.10

HSE 12Michael Dorman22 158.85

BREB 12Jack Young23 158.80

HMST 12Mitch Welbaum24 158.40

CENT 11Kenneth Watts25 158.15

FISH 11Spencer Roof26 156.95

LAKC 11Devon Shaughnessy27 156.45

CGRV 11Dakoda Johnson28 152.30

LJEF  9Dustin Miller29 151.10

CRAW 12Eric Totheroh30 148.25

ANDH 11Josh Doggett31 144.35

FCEN 12Blake Barlow32 138.15

 
#6  Boys 100 Yard Fly

State Record: 47.85 2009* Kyle Whitaker, Chesterton

SCUT52.76

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

MUNS 11Kevin Behrens1 48.46   20.0

22.40 26.06

PORT 12Chris Schreier2 50.57   17.0

23.44 27.13

TRIW 12John Van Dyke3 50.60   16.0

23.64 26.96

HMST 11Blake Johnson4 50.76   15.0

23.48 27.28

ZION 10Peter Lyon5 51.18   14.0

23.97 27.21

BATE  9Bryce Timonera6 51.22   13.0

23.81 27.41

CONC 11Jeremy Rose7 51.98   12.0

23.93 28.05

NRID 11Nathaniel Stoller8 52.41   11.0

24.30 28.11

B - Final

FISH 12Jonathon Dance9 51.44   9.0

23.94 27.50

HUNT 12Skyler Ruschhaupt10 51.90   7.0

24.51 27.39

YORK 11Adam Voss11 52.06   6.0

24.08 27.98

BHSS 12Devin O'Leary12 52.29   5.0

24.41 27.88

ANDH 10Kyle Johnson13 52.38   4.0

24.75 27.63

RENS 11Casey Hooker14 52.61   3.0

24.42 28.19

NCIN 12Casey Crist15 52.88   2.0

24.75 28.13

FWCL 10Joshua Thomas16 53.81   1.0

24.82 28.99

 
#6  Boys 100 Yard Fly

State Record: 47.85 2009* Kyle Whitaker, Chesterton

SCUT52.76

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

MUNS 11Kevin Behrens1 48.45

22.62 25.83

HMST 11Blake Johnson2 50.63

23.76 26.87

ZION 10Peter Lyon3 50.85

24.08 26.77

TRIW 12John Van Dyke4 51.02

23.88 27.14

PORT 12Chris Schreier5 51.23

23.95 27.28

BATE  9Bryce Timonera6 51.36

23.71 27.65

NRID 11Nathaniel Stoller7 51.43

24.04 27.39

CONC 11Jeremy Rose8 51.47

23.78 27.69

FISH 12Jonathon Dance9 51.58

24.20 27.38

HUNT 12Skyler Ruschhaupt10 51.70

24.33 27.37

YORK 11Adam Voss11 52.00

24.34 27.66

RENS 11Casey Hooker12 52.11

24.21 27.90

BHSS 12Devin O'Leary13 52.13

24.32 27.81

FWCL 10Joshua Thomas14 52.82

24.82 28.00

NCIN 12Casey Crist15 52.85

24.71 28.14

ANDH 10Kyle Johnson16 53.05

24.53 28.52

HMST 11Jacob Furnas17 53.08

24.65 28.43

HHTS 11Sam Hoeferle18 53.38

24.85 28.53

EMEM 12Drew Tharp19 53.51

24.60 28.91

SBSJ 11Thomas Polega20 53.54

24.69 28.85

CP  9Joel Gintzler21 53.73

25.06 28.67

CAST 10Gavin Olson22 53.79

24.72 29.07

DELP 12Andrew Burton23 53.85

24.66 29.19

HSE 11Jacob Robinson24 53.86

24.77 29.09

MUNS 12Patrick Raycroft25 54.04

25.22 28.82



IUPUI Natatorium - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 3.0 - 4:41 PM  2/27/2010  Page 5

2010 IHSAA Boys Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 26-27, 2010

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#6  Boys 100 Yard Fly)

FCEN 12Eric Montgomery26 54.08

25.03 29.05

NRID 12Chad Miller27 54.17

25.43 28.74

SRID 11Logan Schaefer28 54.23

25.30 28.93

NALB  9Luke Lete29 54.42

25.57 28.85

MUNC 10Zach Haller30 55.01

25.21 29.80

SMT 11Robert Wheeler31 56.08

25.90 30.18

RICH 12Kurtis Wesler32 56.57

25.90 30.67

 
#7  Boys 100 Yard Free

State Record: 44.36 2001* Ryan Wochomurka, Col. N.

SCUT48.21

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

HSE 12Nathan Kinney1 45.51   20.0

21.84 23.67

CHES 11Tyler Fozkos2 45.84   17.0

22.23 23.61

CAR 11Matt Gerth3 46.00   16.0

22.10 23.90

FC 11Andrew Cato4 46.36   15.0

22.28 24.08

RENS 12Ben Scheurich5 47.14   14.0

22.04 25.10

FRKL 12Michael Oaks6 47.32   13.0

22.62 24.70

CAR  9Jonathan Astashinsky7 47.36   12.0

22.72 24.64

CONC 11Michael Richline8 47.82   11.0

22.87 24.95

B - Final

BREB 11Harrison Wagner9 46.26   9.0

21.86 24.40

NCIN 11August Van Allen10 47.32   7.0

22.92 24.40

BHSS 10Brendan Michaelsen11 47.33   6.0

22.62 24.71

CAR 12Charles Williams12 47.52   5.0

22.88 24.64

ZION 11Andrew Cardosi13 47.87   4.0

22.93 24.94

FCEN 11Aaron Stevenson14 47.90   3.0

22.53 25.37

HUNT 12Dan Scher15 48.15   2.0

22.84 25.31

CP 11Marcus Trybula--- DQ

22.24 25.57

 
#7  Boys 100 Yard Free

State Record: 44.36 2001* Ryan Wochomurka, Col. N.

SCUT48.21

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CAR 11Matt Gerth1 45.74

22.03 23.71

CHES 11Tyler Fozkos2 46.39

22.46 23.93

FC 11Andrew Cato3 46.44

22.28 24.16

HSE 12Nathan Kinney4 46.51

22.29 24.22

CONC 11Michael Richline5 46.70

22.47 24.23

CAR  9Jonathan Astashinsky*6 47.11

22.88 24.23

RENS 12Ben Scheurich*6 47.11

22.23 24.88

FRKL 12Michael Oaks8 47.13

22.56 24.57

BHSS 10Brendan Michaelsen9 47.20

22.67 24.53

FCEN 11Aaron Stevenson10 47.22

22.46 24.76

BREB 11Harrison Wagner*11 47.36

22.50 24.86

CAR 12Charles Williams*11 47.36

22.69 24.67

NCIN 11August Van Allen13 47.41

22.88 24.53

HUNT 12Dan Scher14 47.55

22.61 24.94

ZION 11Andrew Cardosi15 47.60

23.14 24.46

CP 11Marcus Trybula16 47.66

22.63 25.03

HMST 11Logan Johnson17 47.72

22.82 24.90

NOBL 12Collin Hanson18 47.82

22.97 24.85

NOBL 10Tommy Verbrugge19 47.84

23.27 24.57

NALB 12Evan Truman20 47.93

23.19 24.74

LAWN 12Adam Ferendo21 47.96

22.48 25.48

BRON 11Eric Waggoner22 47.97

23.34 24.63

NOBL 11Benjamin May23 48.14

23.25 24.89

CRAW 12Dakota Smoll24 48.17

22.76 25.41

LACC 11Michael Espositio25 48.39

23.28 25.11

FISH 12Tucker Hale26 48.62

23.23 25.39

WEFL 10Peter Koss27 48.76

23.15 25.61

CAST 10John Winck28 49.11

23.89 25.22

NPAL 10Jake Greig29 49.63

23.34 26.29

BNL 11Nathaniel Lee30 49.99

23.66 26.33

SBSJ  9Luke Fifer31 50.36

23.20 27.16

BLUF 12Hunter Copeland32 50.62

23.76 26.86

 
#8  Boys 500 Yard Free

State Record: 4:21.55 2010* Kyle Whitaker, Chesterton

SCUT4:46.46

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CHES 12Kyle Whitaker1 4:19.79*   20.0

23.18 25.78 26.0425.84

26.52 26.70 26.86 27.16

26.59 25.12

PKTD 12Daniel Hasler2 4:34.03   17.0

24.76 27.31 28.1527.71

28.17 28.20 28.19 27.63

26.91 27.00

FISH 12Ethan Jamrose3 4:34.10   16.0

24.54 27.34 27.9727.71

27.96 28.25 28.08 27.99

27.77 26.49

WEFL 10Evan Oleson4 4:37.03   15.0

25.24 27.59 28.1727.94

28.14 28.19 28.23 28.26

28.13 27.14

MUNS 11Dillon Thompson5 4:37.53   14.0

23.88 26.66 28.2627.31

28.66 28.99 28.99 28.93

28.53 27.32

CONC 10Terry Peoples6 4:37.97   13.0

24.48 26.81 28.1327.58

28.54 28.43 29.05 28.83

28.92 27.20

WEFL 10Nathan Hopkins7 4:39.36   12.0

24.46 27.21 28.6327.70

28.33 28.64 28.90 28.69

28.92 27.88

WLAF 11David Zoltowski8 4:43.19   11.0

25.25 27.54 28.7828.19

28.86 29.10 28.14 28.92

29.98 28.43
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2010 IHSAA Boys Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 26-27, 2010

Results
B - Final ...   (#8  Boys 500 Yard Free)

B - Final

PFLD 12Michael Mohler9 4:39.56   9.0

25.95 28.18 28.3227.94

28.25 28.38 28.12 28.84

28.36 27.22

MUNS 11Frank Rapin10 4:39.75   7.0

25.51 27.69 28.6028.28

29.12 28.59 28.54 28.31

27.90 27.21

ZION 11Ian Boggs11 4:41.19   6.0

25.40 27.57 28.4128.20

28.77 28.72 28.56 28.86

28.76 27.94

FRKL 10Alex Grissom12 4:42.38   5.0

26.25 28.69 27.9128.19

28.90 28.71 28.19 28.69

28.72 28.13

ZION 11Nick Torrance13 4:42.68   4.0

25.81 27.81 28.9728.97

28.47 29.08 28.25 28.57

28.81 27.94

CAR 11Michael Vinyard14 4:42.81   3.0

25.07 27.72 28.9428.44

28.69 28.99 29.23 28.75

28.94 28.04

BHSS 10Scott Haeberle15 4:42.84   2.0

25.04 27.72 28.7128.66

29.17 28.88 29.36 29.51

28.76 27.03

NRID  9Brennen Berger16 4:45.45   1.0

25.89 28.28 28.7628.41

29.19 28.89 29.06 29.26

29.33 28.38

 
#8  Boys 500 Yard Free

State Record: 4:21.55 2010* Kyle Whitaker, Chesterton

SCUT4:46.46

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CHES 12Kyle Whitaker1 4:21.55*

22.80 25.77 26.1626.06

26.59 26.80 26.80 27.51

27.21 25.85

FISH 12Ethan Jamrose2 4:34.01

24.64 27.41 27.6927.53

27.77 27.72 27.90 28.05

28.17 27.13

PKTD 12Daniel Hasler3 4:34.59

24.74 27.30 27.8227.65

27.73 27.76 28.12 28.11

28.08 27.28

WEFL 10Nathan Hopkins4 4:36.66

23.83 26.81 28.4327.90

28.64 28.83 28.81 29.07

27.51 26.83

WEFL 10Evan Oleson5 4:36.70

25.13 27.59 28.2228.29

28.51 28.25 28.45 28.29

27.75 26.22

MUNS 11Dillon Thompson6 4:37.40

24.43 27.04 28.5927.82

28.54 28.60 28.92 28.92

27.75 26.79

WLAF 11David Zoltowski7 4:37.73

25.11 27.22 28.3028.05

29.09 27.88 28.14 28.31

28.27 27.36

CONC 10Terry Peoples8 4:37.92

24.32 27.16 28.2127.97

28.54 28.83 29.07 28.56

27.74 27.52

MUNS 11Frank Rapin9 4:38.11

25.64 27.38 28.1628.01

28.52 28.53 28.79 28.34

28.09 26.65

PFLD 12Michael Mohler10 4:38.56

24.80 27.01 28.1727.79

28.02 28.04 28.45 28.79

29.16 28.33

CAR 11Michael Vinyard11 4:38.84

25.80 28.00 28.7428.86

28.29 28.03 27.76 27.87

28.10 27.39

FRKL 10Alex Grissom12 4:39.35

25.46 27.44 28.6028.58

28.77 29.29 27.56 28.12

28.27 27.26

BHSS 10Scott Haeberle13 4:40.04

24.66 26.40 28.4227.73

28.45 28.59 28.49 29.51

28.84 28.95

ZION 11Ian Boggs14 4:40.57

25.28 27.65 28.4428.32

28.75 28.88 28.63 28.50

28.32 27.80

ZION 11Nick Torrance15 4:40.70

25.55 27.17 28.7128.35

28.90 28.92 28.36 28.39

28.38 27.97

NRID  9Brennen Berger16 4:41.69

25.21 27.59 28.4828.49

28.59 28.82 28.86 29.08

28.94 27.63

JEFF 10Zachary Blankenbeker17 4:41.76

25.01 27.74 27.9227.57

28.44 28.68 29.27 29.37

29.55 28.21

CGRV 12Alexander Nunnelly18 4:42.42

25.40 27.53 28.0527.64

28.44 28.56 28.67 29.19

29.55 29.39

FWNO 10Ryan Black19 4:45.50

25.23 27.36 28.7528.34

29.13 29.29 29.27 29.78

29.59 28.76

CP 11Blake Yeager20 4:46.33

25.26 27.81 29.0028.45

29.25 29.41 29.18 29.82

29.59 28.56

CAST 11Alexander Gill21 4:47.20

24.97 27.30 29.0427.97

28.92 29.38 29.78 30.29

29.88 29.67

HCST 12David Phillips22 4:47.25

25.05 27.90 29.0128.71

29.01 29.21 29.44 29.89

29.67 29.36

ECEN 11Connor Lyle23 4:47.68

25.10 27.55 28.8028.36

29.19 29.98 29.92 30.07

30.47 28.24

HSE 12Marshall Osborne24 4:48.36

25.95 28.11 29.2028.52

28.76 29.31 29.50 30.06

29.99 28.96

MCCU 11Alexander Rhoda25 4:50.19

25.60 28.15 29.3428.64

29.63 29.69 30.17 30.22

30.19 28.56

NRID 12Chad Miller26 4:50.52

25.97 27.66 29.5428.19

29.21 29.52 30.09 30.18

30.72 29.44

SBSJ  9Trevor Carroll27 4:50.98

25.83 28.40 29.6329.27

29.49 29.94 30.04 29.53

29.77 29.08

NCAS 10Kyler Durham28 4:54.04

24.92 27.74 29.4428.60

30.05 30.38 30.94 31.14

30.76 30.07

VINC 12Mark Smith29 4:56.22

25.29 27.94 29.9429.15

30.19 30.52 30.81 31.22

31.04 30.12

MUNC 11John Dowdle30 4:57.80

26.98 28.89 30.0929.52

30.39 30.36 30.60 30.59

30.53 29.85

CUAC 12Rene Del Castillo31 5:04.23

26.00 28.12 30.7129.59

31.04 30.89 31.67 32.17

32.17 31.87
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2010 IHSAA Boys Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 26-27, 2010

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#8  Boys 500 Yard Free)

CRAW 10J.D. Furr32 5:13.91

27.12 30.06 32.0531.61

32.55 31.84 31.89 32.16

32.59 32.04

 
#9  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

State Record: 1:23.75 1994* Carmel

SCUT1:29.49

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

CHES1 1:24.39   40.0

Matt Roseicki 12 Tyler Fozkos 11

Taylor Zakhar 12 Kyle Whitaker 12

22.24 20.75 19.7821.62

CAR2 1:25.70   34.0

Charles Williams 12 Jonathan Astashinsky 9

Charles Thomas 12 Matt Gerth 11

21.66 21.54 20.6421.86

BHSS3 1:26.51   32.0

Devin O'Leary 12 Logan Jastremski 10

Danton Rogers 11 Brendan Michaelsen 10

21.71 21.59 21.1622.05

FISH4 1:26.57   30.0

Jonathon Dance 12 Davis Arick 9

Tucker Hale 12 Ethan Jamrose 12

21.71 22.06 21.0121.79

NRID5 1:26.68   28.0

JJ Frey 11 Aaron Troyer 11

Zak Kauffman 10 Nathaniel Stoller 11

21.96 21.62 21.2521.85

BREB6 1:26.93   26.0

Nicholas Sayre 11 Alex Cox 11

Jake Pahud 12 Harrison Wagner 11

22.80 22.36 20.4021.37

MUNS7 1:27.04   24.0

Patrick Raycroft 12 Max Kilibarda 11

John Gaskill 12 Frank Rapin 11

22.45 21.51 21.3721.71

CAST--- DQ

Keanu Stevenson 11 John Winck 10

Dane Hoover 11 Nate Kamrath 12

21.22 22.18 21.3222.02

B - Final

NOBL9 1:27.07   18.0

Benjamin May 11 Tommy Verbrugge 10

Jared Shively 12 Collin Hanson 12

22.43 21.47 21.1921.98

FRKL10 1:27.71   14.0

Mason Hamilton 11 Michael Oaks 12

Jake Hemrick 10 Alex Grissom 10

22.10 21.54 21.0922.98

NCIN11 1:27.86   12.0

Ted Steinkamp 9 Casey Crist 12

James Costin 10 August Van Allen 11

22.60 21.89 21.4121.96

HSE12 1:28.01   10.0

Justin Rossillo 11 Evan Wiedeman 12

Marshall Osborne 12 Jacob Robinson 11

21.92 21.72 22.2722.10

HMST13 1:28.28   8.0

Jacob Furnas 11 Jacob Cook 10

Joel Foreman 10 Logan Johnson 11

22.69 22.17 21.1722.25

SBSJ14 1:28.35   6.0

Anthony Carroll 11 Luke Fifer 9

Thomas Brandt 12 Trevor Carroll 9

22.56 21.71 21.7122.37

ECEN15 1:28.61   4.0

Connor Lyle 11 Jacob Burns 11

Richard Barnes 11 Jacob Senitza 10

22.20 22.01 22.4521.95

LAWN16 1:28.76   2.0

Christian Kautzman 12 Sam Reed 11

Aaron Sherman 11 Adam Ferendo 12

22.91 22.39 21.1722.29

 
#9  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

State Record: 1:23.75 1994* Carmel

SCUT1:29.49

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CHES1 1:25.00

Matt Roseicki 12 Tyler Fozkos 11

Taylor Zakhar 12 Kyle Whitaker 12

22.21 20.68 20.0022.11

CAR2 1:26.47

Charles Williams 12 Jonathan Astashinsky 9

Roman Sarapin 10 Matt Gerth 11

21.88 21.90 20.9621.73

BHSS3 1:27.06

Devin O'Leary 12 Logan Jastremski 10

Danton Rogers 11 Brendan Michaelsen 10

22.07 21.70 21.2022.09

CAST4 1:27.08

Keanu Stevenson 11 John Winck 10

Dane Hoover 11 Nate Kamrath 12

21.43 22.00 21.5322.12

FISH5 1:27.12

Jonathon Dance 12 Davis Arick 9

Tucker Hale 12 Ethan Jamrose 12

21.96 22.21 21.0421.91

NRID6 1:27.17

JJ Frey 11 Austin Flager 9

Zak Kauffman 10 Nathaniel Stoller 11

21.90 21.90 21.4621.91

MUNS7 1:27.22

Joe Wulf 12 Max Kilibarda 11

John Gaskill 12 Patrick Raycroft 12

21.94 21.74 21.7421.80

BREB8 1:27.45

Nicholas Sayre 11 Alex Cox 11

Jake Pahud 12 Harrison Wagner 11

22.62 22.63 20.6921.51

HMST9 1:27.74

Jacob Furnas 11 Jacob Cook 10

Joel Foreman 10 Logan Johnson 11

22.66 21.94 21.3121.83

HSE10 1:27.83

Justin Rossillo 11 Marshall Osborne 12

Jacob Robinson 11 Evan Wiedeman 12

21.81 22.38 21.6322.01

NOBL11 1:27.87

Benjamin May 11 Tommy Verbrugge 10

Jared Shively 12 Collin Hanson 12

22.04 21.84 21.1122.88

FRKL12 1:27.89

Alex Grissom 10 Mason Hamilton 11

Jake Hemrick 10 Michael Oaks 12

21.72 21.71 21.6722.79

LAWN13 1:27.97

Christian Kautzman 12 Sam Reed 11

Aaron Sherman 11 Adam Ferendo 12

22.64 22.10 21.1922.04

SBSJ14 1:27.98

Anthony Carroll 11 Luke Fifer 9

Thomas Brandt 12 Trevor Carroll 9

22.40 21.83 21.6222.13

NCIN15 1:28.02

Ted Steinkamp 9 Casey Crist 12

Joe Steinkamp 9 August Van Allen 11

22.50 21.92 21.4022.20

ECEN16 1:28.05

Richard Barnes 11 Jacob Senitza 10

Jacob Burns 11 Connor Lyle 11

22.43 22.63 21.3321.66

THSO17 1:28.11

Nolan Roach 10 Matthew Kendall 11

Brett Glendening 12 Addison Bray 11

22.78 22.14 21.1422.05

CAFW18 1:28.32

Arec Hess 12 David McAfee 11

Conner Snare 11 Jalen Walker 10

22.46 21.79 21.7222.35

CONC19 1:28.55

Jeremy Rose 11 Garret Brubaker 11

Terry Peoples 10 Michael Richline 11

22.07 22.93 21.3822.17

HUNT20 1:28.64

Shaun Marion 12 Skyler Ruschhaupt 12

Casey Dubuc 12 Dan Scher 12

23.44 21.11 21.1622.93

CP21 1:28.67

Joel Gintzler 9 Marcus Trybula 11

Johnny Lynk 9 Blake Yeager 11

23.09 21.51 21.8122.26

FCEN22 1:29.45

Eric Montgomery 12 Jake Wildauer 12

Andrew Monday 11 Aaron Stevenson 11

22.09 23.44 21.2922.63
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2010 IHSAA Boys Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 26-27, 2010

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#9  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay)

FC23 1:29.61

Nick Wolfe 11 Kyle Crater 9

Brock Slavens 11 Andrew Cato 11

23.22 23.24 21.3721.78

FWSN24 1:29.76

Landan Mintch 9 Brennan Lill 9

Dustin Winfree 10 Christopher Wiktorowicz 12

22.47 22.57 21.7422.98

HIGH25 1:30.39

Steve Castillo 9 Sam Zuke 11

Matt Dyer 10 Adam Johnston 10

23.20 22.53 21.6623.00

JEFF26 1:30.62

Dylan Applegate 11 Austin Smith 10

Ty Arthur 10 Zachary Blankenbeker 10

22.98 22.75 21.9722.92

GCAS27 1:30.96

Luke Smith 12 Jesse Elkins 11

Walter Chiarella 11 Jay Guffey 11

23.13 23.19 21.6922.95

CGRV28 1:31.45

Alexander Nunnelly 12 Steve Godfrey 10

Tom Stemnock 10 Grant Schwarz 11

24.17 21.94 22.4622.88

WLAF29 1:31.78

David Shan 11 Julian Jimenez-Corredor 12

Joshua Huetteman 11 Andrea Garofalo 12

23.10 22.57 22.4723.64

SRID30 1:32.20

Matt Blesch 11 Zachary Barrett 11

Ethan Trusty 12 Logan Schaefer 11

23.89 23.33 22.0322.95

BELL31 1:33.70

Zac Torrey 9 Austin McCord 11

Bob Klingensmith 12 Jay Watters 10

23.85 23.91 22.6123.33

GCEN--- DQ

Patrick Stutz 9 Bryan Forbes 11

Austin Wilburn 10 James Young 10

23.07 22.63 21.9922.64

 
#10  Boys 100 Yard Back

State Record: 48.99 2008* Andrew Elliott, Penn

SCUT54.34

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

MUNS 11Kevin Behrens1 49.51   20.0

24.08 25.43

CAR 12Nik Astashinsky2 50.25   17.0

24.55 25.70

HSE 12Nathan Kinney3 50.34   16.0

23.97 26.37

FC 11Andrew Cato4 50.96   15.0

25.14 25.82

NCIN 10James Costin5 52.13   14.0

24.99 27.14

SEYM 12Cam Wiethoff6 52.31   13.0

25.28 27.03

HSE 11Justin Rossillo7 52.42   12.0

25.50 26.92

CAFW 12Michael Kline8 52.67   11.0

25.51 27.16

B - Final

BATE  9Bryce Timonera9 52.06   9.0

25.10 26.96

PORT 12Chris Schreier10 52.26   7.0

25.14 27.12

MUNS 12Murray Crabtree11 52.67   6.0

25.91 26.76

ZION 11Andrew Cardosi12 52.95   5.0

25.99 26.96

PEND 11Jacob Childress13 53.15   4.0

25.80 27.35

CONC 11Jeremy Rose14 54.43   3.0

26.15 28.28

NRID 11Aaron Troyer15 54.84   2.0

26.62 28.22

THNO 10Paul Morris16 54.88   1.0

26.25 28.63

 
#10  Boys 100 Yard Back

State Record: 48.99 2008* Andrew Elliott, Penn

SCUT54.34

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

MUNS 11Kevin Behrens1 49.87

24.14 25.73

CAR 12Nik Astashinsky2 50.48

24.75 25.73

FC 11Andrew Cato3 51.25

25.17 26.08

HSE 11Justin Rossillo*4 51.78

24.94 26.84

HSE 12Nathan Kinney*4 51.78

24.90 26.88

CAFW 12Michael Kline6 51.93

25.37 26.56

SEYM 12Cam Wiethoff7 52.25

25.33 26.92

NCIN 10James Costin8 52.31

24.81 27.50

BATE  9Bryce Timonera9 52.32

25.25 27.07

ZION 11Andrew Cardosi10 52.80

25.73 27.07

MUNS 12Murray Crabtree11 52.89

25.71 27.18

PORT 12Chris Schreier12 53.02

25.40 27.62

PEND 11Jacob Childress13 53.06

25.58 27.48

CONC 11Jeremy Rose14 53.46

25.85 27.61

THNO 10Paul Morris15 53.71

25.82 27.89

NRID 11Aaron Troyer16 53.78

25.87 27.91

BNL  9Luke Haskett17 53.99

25.94 28.05

MUNC 10Zach Haller18 54.08

25.87 28.21

SBSJ 11Anthony Carroll19 54.14

25.97 28.17

LOGN 11Martin Medo20 54.33

25.73 28.60

FWNO 12David Cole21 54.34

26.04 28.30

VINC 12Jordan Nowakowski22 54.63

26.08 28.55

FISH 12Tucker Hale23 54.87

26.50 28.37

CP 10Mike Kukurugya24 55.29

26.07 29.22

YORK 12Cameron Watters25 55.31

26.77 28.54

MTV 10Reid Mobley26 55.36

26.48 28.88

CGRV 11Joe Godfrey27 55.52

26.71 28.81

CRAW 10Kyle Dieruf28 55.62

26.87 28.75

HSE 12Zach Snider29 55.78

26.44 29.34

TWIN  9Josh McCabe30 56.46

27.26 29.20

RICH 12Sam Rogan31 56.90

27.17 29.73

LAWN 11Sam Reed32 1:00.11

28.82 31.29

 
#11  Boys 100 Yard Breast

State Record: 54.82 1992* Tyler Lemert, FW Concordia

SCUT1:00.29

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

SEYM 12Kameron Chastain1 55.41   20.0

26.19 29.22

MICH 11Cameron Miller2 55.59   17.0

26.10 29.49

THSO 11Addison Bray3 55.81   16.0

25.82 29.99

MUNS 12Joe Wulf4 55.85   15.0

26.47 29.38

CAST 11Keanu Stevenson5 56.51   14.0

26.53 29.98

CGRV 11Grant Schwarz6 57.76   13.0

26.93 30.83
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2010 IHSAA Boys Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 26-27, 2010

Results
A - Final ...   (#11  Boys 100 Yard Breast)

CAR 11John Stuy7 58.14   12.0

27.65 30.49

HSE 12Seth Essington8 58.54   11.0

27.39 31.15

B - Final

HHTS 11Jake Wood9 58.80   9.0

27.93 30.87

HSE 11Sebastian Garcia10 58.91   7.0

27.60 31.31

NCIN 10Zechariah Banks11 59.19   6.0

28.09 31.10

HUNT 12Skyler Ruschhaupt12 59.37   5.0

27.87 31.50

INT 11Niclas Eriksson13 59.51   4.0

27.34 32.17

GOSH 12Andrew Podgorski14 1:00.12   3.0

28.19 31.93

VALP 10Dion Low15 1:00.16   2.0

27.87 32.29

NRID  9Brennen Berger16 1:00.21   1.0

28.10 32.11

 
#11  Boys 100 Yard Breast

State Record: 54.82 1992* Tyler Lemert, FW Concordia

SCUT1:00.29

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

THSO 11Addison Bray1 55.17

25.93 29.24

SEYM 12Kameron Chastain2 56.01

26.24 29.77

MUNS 12Joe Wulf3 56.29

26.72 29.57

MICH 11Cameron Miller4 56.38

26.14 30.24

CAST 11Keanu Stevenson5 56.58

26.59 29.99

CAR 11John Stuy6 58.09

27.59 30.50

CGRV 11Grant Schwarz7 58.23

27.58 30.65

HSE 12Seth Essington8 58.77

27.54 31.23

HUNT 12Skyler Ruschhaupt9 58.83

27.91 30.92

HHTS 11Jake Wood10 58.87

27.84 31.03

NRID  9Brennen Berger11 58.98

27.56 31.42

NCIN 10Zechariah Banks12 59.01

27.88 31.13

GOSH 12Andrew Podgorski13 59.03

27.70 31.33

HSE 11Sebastian Garcia14 59.14

27.69 31.45

VALP 10Dion Low15 59.51

27.94 31.57

INT 11Niclas Eriksson16 59.72

28.12 31.60

HMST 12Patrick Smith17 59.96

28.28 31.68

CAR 12Scott Nocco18 59.99

27.88 32.11

EGRN 12Keilor Gilbert*19 1:00.00

27.71 32.29

CAR 12Charles Thomas*19 1:00.00

28.04 31.96

MUNC 11Daniel Proctor21 1:00.18

27.87 32.31

FISH 10Kevin Broad22 1:00.28

28.08 32.20

CAFW  9Grant Music23 1:00.62

28.17 32.45

SBCL 12Joe Morris*24 1:00.88

28.48 32.40

CAFW  9Blaine Nichols*24 1:00.88

28.68 32.20

FISH 11Ant Roach26 1:00.94

28.74 32.20

SALM 12Justin Taylor27 1:01.12

28.45 32.67

WLAF 12Victor Gutwein28 1:01.36

28.48 32.88

SMT 12Ian Line29 1:01.54

28.60 32.94

FCEN 12Jake Wildauer30 1:02.13

29.33 32.80

NCAS 10William Kelsik31 1:02.17

28.97 33.20

JASP 11Alex Hawkins32 1:04.12

29.84 34.28

 
#12  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay

State Record: 3:03.43 2004* Carmel

SCUT3:18.22

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

CAR1 3:06.56   40.0

Nik Astashinsky 12 Jonathan Astashinsky 9

Charles Williams 12 Matt Gerth 11

23.02 46.91 47.3122.83

22.17 46.80 21.84 45.54

MUNS2 3:07.46   34.0

Dillon Thompson 11 Frank Rapin 11

Murray Crabtree 12 Kevin Behrens 11

22.75 47.30 47.3422.53

22.65 47.71 21.39 45.11

FISH3 3:09.66   32.0

Jonathon Dance 12 Davis Arick 9

Tucker Hale 12 Ethan Jamrose 12

22.57 47.04 48.9722.96

22.76 47.92 21.69 45.73

HSE4 3:10.04   30.0

Jacob Robinson 11 Nathan Kinney 12

Evan Wiedeman 12 Justin Rossillo 11

23.11 49.14 45.4421.61

22.79 48.64 21.84 46.82

HMST5 3:11.03   28.0

Jacob Furnas 11 Blake Johnson 11

Jacob Cook 10 Logan Johnson 11

23.39 49.01 47.0822.03

22.79 47.76 22.32 47.18

FRKL6 3:11.98   26.0

Michael Oaks 12 Mason Hamilton 11

Jordan Bantista 11 Alex Grissom 10

22.56 47.46 49.0823.10

23.53 49.20 21.88 46.24

ZION7 3:12.72   24.0

Peter Lyon 10 Ian Boggs 11

Andrew Cardosi 11 Nick Torrance 11

23.57 48.75 48.4222.88

22.54 47.20 22.78 48.35

NOBL8 3:13.84   22.0

Tommy Verbrugge 10 Benjamin May 11

Ryan Clark 11 Collin Hanson 12

23.31 48.04 48.3622.98

23.22 49.85 22.57 47.59

B - Final

BHSS9 3:10.59   18.0

Devin O'Leary 12 Jason Sprinkle 12

Scott Haeberle 10 Brendan Michaelsen 10

22.69 47.11 49.8123.17

22.50 47.19 21.97 46.48

NCIN10 3:12.03   14.0

Ted Steinkamp 9 Joe Steinkamp 9

Zechariah Banks 10 August Van Allen 11

23.53 48.84 48.3323.18

23.14 48.04 22.38 46.82

WEFL11 3:12.70   12.0

Peter Koss 10 Evan Oleson 10

Matt Savitsky 11 Nathan Hopkins 10

23.36 48.52 48.5223.29

23.14 48.61 22.43 47.05

CAST12 3:12.84   10.0

John Winck 10 Nate Kamrath 12

Gavin Olson 10 Keanu Stevenson 11

23.79 49.05 47.8122.87

23.10 48.69 22.39 47.29

CONC13 3:14.08   8.0

Jeremy Rose 11 Terry Peoples 10

Garret Brubaker 11 Michael Richline 11

23.08 48.31 48.4423.11

23.73 49.57 22.67 47.76
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2010 IHSAA Boys Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 26-27, 2010

Results
B - Final ...   (#12  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay)

NRID14 3:14.96   6.0

Zak Kauffman 10 Brian Deak 11

Brennen Berger 9 Aaron Troyer 11

23.67 49.35 48.8622.85

23.02 48.78 22.89 47.97

SBSJ15 3:15.37   4.0

Anthony Carroll 11 Luke Fifer 9

Thomas Brandt 12 Trevor Carroll 9

23.31 49.34 49.4922.92

22.98 49.05 22.49 47.49

CHES16 3:15.81   2.0

Taylor Zakhar 12 Nate Schuster 11

Joe Gerard 9 Matt Roseicki 12

23.56 48.79 49.2823.50

23.33 49.88 22.41 47.86

 
#12  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay

State Record: 3:03.43 2004* Carmel

SCUT3:18.22

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CAR1 3:07.91

Nik Astashinsky 12 Jonathan Astashinsky 9

Michael Vinyard 11 Matt Gerth 11

22.80 46.56 47.1522.62

22.69 47.97 22.26 46.23

MUNS2 3:09.22

Dillon Thompson 11 Frank Rapin 11

Murray Crabtree 12 Kevin Behrens 11

22.82 47.37 47.6222.79

23.07 48.38 21.68 45.85

HSE3 3:10.26

Marshall Osborne 12 Justin Rossillo 11

Evan Wiedeman 12 Nathan Kinney 12

23.49 48.76 46.6322.10

22.86 48.36 21.83 46.51

FISH4 3:10.80

Ethan Jamrose 12 Davis Arick 9

Tucker Hale 12 Jonathon Dance 12

22.33 46.61 49.3523.06

22.83 47.88 22.07 46.96

ZION5 3:11.36

Peter Lyon 10 Ian Boggs 11

Andrew Cardosi 11 Nick Torrance 11

23.14 48.35 48.4122.93

22.48 46.84 22.59 47.76

HMST6 3:11.59

Jacob Furnas 11 Blake Johnson 11

Jacob Cook 10 Logan Johnson 11

23.55 49.54 47.1522.19

23.05 48.53 21.93 46.37

FRKL7 3:11.97

Michael Oaks 12 Mason Hamilton 11

Jordan Bantista 11 Alex Grissom 10

22.66 47.73 48.9323.03

23.01 48.72 22.20 46.59

NOBL8 3:11.99

Benjamin May 11 Tommy Verbrugge 10

Mike Reichert 12 Collin Hanson 12

23.16 48.56 48.1422.93

22.59 48.30 22.10 46.99

CONC9 3:12.36

Jeremy Rose 11 Terry Peoples 10

Garret Brubaker 11 Michael Richline 11

22.95 48.08 48.3222.94

23.64 49.75 21.88 46.21

BHSS10 3:12.40

Devin O'Leary 12 Jason Sprinkle 12

Scott Haeberle 10 Brendan Michaelsen 10

23.04 47.71 49.7823.05

22.62 47.60 22.61 47.31

CAST11 3:12.65

John Winck 10 Nate Kamrath 12

Gavin Olson 10 Keanu Stevenson 11

23.88 49.53 47.7622.76

22.78 48.54 22.05 46.82

NCIN12 3:12.86

Ted Steinkamp 9 Joe Steinkamp 9

Zechariah Banks 10 August Van Allen 11

23.56 49.04 48.4822.94

23.38 48.92 22.07 46.42

NRID13 3:13.10

Zak Kauffman 10 Brian Deak 11

Brennen Berger 9 Aaron Troyer 11

23.36 48.82 48.5122.66

22.68 48.09 22.75 47.68

WEFL14 3:13.25

Peter Koss 10 Evan Oleson 10

Matt Savitsky 11 Nathan Hopkins 10

23.70 49.07 47.8223.03

23.53 48.79 22.62 47.57

SBSJ15 3:14.21

Anthony Carroll 11 Luke Fifer 9

Thomas Brandt 12 Trevor Carroll 9

23.22 48.79 49.2222.71

22.68 48.96 22.04 47.24

CHES16 3:14.68

Taylor Zakhar 12 Nate Schuster 11

Joe Gerard 9 Matt Roseicki 12

23.33 48.58 48.7323.13

23.41 49.78 22.45 47.59

BREB17 3:14.78

Nicholas Sayre 11 Alex Cox 11

Jake Pahud 12 Harrison Wagner 11

23.79 49.57 50.4723.74

22.77 48.43 21.92 46.31

ECEN18 3:15.46

Richard Barnes 11 Jacob Senitza 10

Jacob Burns 11 Connor Lyle 11

24.02 49.81 49.6823.56

22.89 48.12 22.54 47.85

SEYM19 3:15.91

Matt Fouts 11 Chase Schneider 12

Cam Wiethoff 12 Kameron Chastain 12

24.56 50.58 50.3723.32

22.45 47.83 22.26 47.13

YORK20 3:16.70

Michael Heavilon 11 Adam Voss 11

Austin Dunn 10 Cameron Watters 12

23.62 49.50 47.9222.84

23.05 48.49 24.14 50.79

CGRV21 3:16.73

Alexander Nunnelly 12 Steve Godfrey 10

Joe Godfrey 11 Grant Schwarz 11

23.19 48.68 48.6623.20

23.76 49.79 23.59 49.60

CAFW22 3:17.01

David McAfee 11 Jalen Walker 10

Conner Snare 11 Michael Kline 12

24.28 49.24 49.1223.02

23.36 49.47 23.73 49.18

CP23 3:17.26

Joel Gintzler 9 Marcus Trybula 11

Mike Kukurugya 10 Blake Yeager 11

24.18 50.91 47.6622.09

23.52 50.09 23.20 48.60

COLN24 3:18.03

Nicholas Wang 10 Kevin Brinegar 10

Samual Parker 9 Timo Loescher 12

23.73 49.71 47.9022.65

23.36 49.42 23.46 51.00

PFLD25 3:19.16

Kyle Schmedake 11 Chris Tice 9

Michael Hurst 10 Michael Mohler 12

23.85 50.12 51.1623.98

24.13 51.07 21.80 46.81

MUNC26 3:20.17

Timothy Miller 11 John Dowdle 11

Zach Haller 10 Daniel Proctor 11

23.05 49.14 50.1723.88

24.29 50.59 23.54 50.27

JASP27 3:20.27

Chris Weisheit 12 Clay Kincer 10

Garrett Daily 12 Alex Hawkins 11

24.55 51.09 50.0123.63

23.42 50.36 23.17 48.81

WLAF28 3:20.57

David Shan 11 Julian Jimenez-Corredor 12

Victor Gutwein 12 David Zoltowski 11

24.27 50.08 49.3823.20

24.14 51.18 23.94 49.93

WARS29 3:21.30

Reid Swanson 12 Wesley Craig 11

Andrew Cutshall 12 Mitchell Gauger 11

24.77 51.44 50.8624.07

23.76 51.20 22.59 47.80
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2010 IHSAA Boys Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 26-27, 2010

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#12  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay)

GCAS30 3:21.65

Walter Chiarella 11 Jesse Elkins 11

Luke Smith 12 Jay Guffey 11

24.72 51.45 50.2224.18

24.41 51.07 22.92 48.91

RICH31 3:22.92

Sam Rogan 12 Kyle Stewart 11

Kurtis Wesler 12 Thomas Wuertemberger 12

24.72 51.22 51.4124.21

23.96 51.31 23.14 48.98

HCST32 3:29.56

Jordan McAteer 11 Chris Bosma 12

Ganson Salmon 11 David Phillips 12

24.16 52.13 53.9224.76

24.75 52.71 24.09 50.80


